GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS (HOME-I BRANCH)

ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR OF PUNJAB

The postings/transfers of the following Police Officers are hereby ordered on administrative grounds, with immediate effect:-

Sr. No.	Name of the Officer	Present Place of Posting	Transferred/Posted as
	(Sarv Sh./Smt.)		
1.	Dayama Harish Kumar Omprakash, IPS (PB:2020)	AIG, Intelligence, Punjab, SAS Nagar	Services placed at the disposal of Vigilance Bureau, Punjab
2.	Rupinder Singh, PPS (DR)	SSP EOW, Vigilance Bureau, Ludhiana	DCP City, Ludhiana
3.	Jaskiranjit Singh Teja, PPS, TP/104	DCP Rural, Ludhiana	Commandant, 7th IRB, Kapurthala against vacant post
4.	Harpreet Singh, PPS (DR)	AIG, Admn., ANTF, Punjab	Services placed at the disposal of Vigilance Bureau, Punjab
5.	Gursewak Singh, PPS, TP/101	SSP Vigilance Bureau, Amritsar Range	AIG, Counter Intelligence, Ferozepur vice Sh. Lakhbir Singh, TP/81
6.	Lakhbir Singh, PPS, TP/81	AIG, Counter Intelligence, Ferozepur	Services placed at the disposal of Vigilance Bureau, Punjab
7.	Rajeshwar Singh, PPS, TP/91	SSP Vigilance Bureau, Jalandhar Range	AIG, ARP & SDRF, Jalandhar vice Sh. Manjit Singh, PPS, TP/73
8.	Manjit Singh, PPS, TP/73	AIG, ARP & SDRF, Jalandhar	Services placed at the disposal of Vigilance Bureau, Punjab
9.	Ravinderpal Singh, PPS, 470/J	SSP Vigilance Bureau, Ludhiana Range	DCP Investigation, Amritsar vice Sh. Harpreet Singh Mander, PPS (DR)
10.	Harpreet Singh Mander, PPS (DR)	DCP Investigation, Amritsar	Services placed at the disposal of Vigilance Bureau, Punjab
11.	Swarandeep Singh, PPS, TP/76	AIG, SB-1, Intelligence, Punjab	Services placed at the disposal of Vigilance Bureau, Punjab

12.	Daljit Singh, PPS,	SSP Vigilance	AIG, Armament, Punjab,
	1865/PTL	Bureau, Rupnagar	Chandigarh against
	(Dying cadre)	Range	vacant post
13.	Harpal Singh, PPS,	SSP Vigilance	Assistant Commandant,
	395/Khanna	Bureau, Bathinda	4 th IRB, Shahpur Kandi,
	(Dying cadre)	Range	Pathankot against
	(2) mg caare)		vacant post
14.	Rajpal Singh, PPS	SP Hqrs., Ropar	Services placed at the
	(DR)		disposal of Vigilance
			Bureau, Punjab
15.	Rupinder Kaur	SP Investigation,	Services placed at the
	Sra, PPS (DR)	Ropar	disposal of Vigilance
			Bureau, Punjab
16.	Arvind Meena, IPS	ASP SD North,	To look after the work of
	(PB:2020)	Amritsar	SP Hqrs., Ropar vice Sh.
			Rajpal Singh, PPS (DR)

- 2. Sh. Manmohan Kumar, PPS, TP/96, SP Vigilance Bureau, Punjab will report to the Director General of Police, Punjab, Chandigarh. His posting Order will be issued later on.
- 3. The officers concerned are directed to join their new place of posting immediately.
- 4. This Order is being issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Dated, Chandigarh 9th Mar, 2025 Gurkirat Kirpal Singh Secretary to Govt. of Punjab Department of Home Affairs

Endst. No. 01/01/2025-4H1/**496-501** Dated, Chd: **09.03.2025**

A copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action: -

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Punjab, Chandigarh;
- 2. Director General of Police, Punjab, Chandigarh;
- 3. Chief Director, Vigilance Bureau, Punjab, Chandigarh;
- 4. Director, Information and Public Relations, Punjab, Chandigarh;
- 5. OSD to the Chief Secretary, Punjab, Chandigarh;
- 6. Concerned Officers through DGP, Punjab.

(Jagdeep Kapil) Superintendent

Internal Distribution:

PS/Admn. SH, PS/SH